

Muni Lal Vs. Sita Devi and ors.

RSA No. 34 of 2023

24.03.2023 **Present:** Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the steps for the service of respondents have been taken only on 15.03.2023. Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on **19.05.2023.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24^h March, 2023
(sushma)