

Muni Lal vs. Sita Devi & others

RSA No. 34 of 2023

19.05.2023

Present: Mr. H. C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28, 30 and 31 despite service. Respondents No. 16 and 23 are stated to have died. Remaining respondents have not been served.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps for the service of unserved respondents as also for substitution of deceased respondents in accordance with law. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on **7.7.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023  
(kck)