

Muni Lal

Vs. Sita Devi & ors

RSA No. 34 of 2023

7.7.2023

Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents N. 2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28, 30 and 31.

Requisite steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents No.16 and 23 have not been taken.

Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 21.7.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 7, 2023
(kalpana)