

**Muni Lal**

**Vs.**

**Sita Devi & ors**

**RSA No. 34 of 2023**

21.7.2023

Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28, 30 and 31.

As per order dated 7.7.2023, steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents No. 16 and 23 are stated to have been taken. However, the requisite application is not on record.

The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, if the same is in order, by the next date of hearing.

List on 11.8.2023.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**July 21, 2023**  
(kalpana)