

Muni Lal versus Sita Devi and others.

RSA No.34 of 2023

21.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms.Vishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

As per the report of the Registry, process fee is under objection. Let the objection be removed and thereafter, notices be issued to the un-served respondents.

CMP(M) Nos.1061 & 1062 of 2023

Reply to the application(s) be filed within a period of three weeks and rejoinder, if any, be also filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September, 21, 2023
(saurav pathania)