

Muni Lal Vs. Sita Devi and others

RSA No. 34 of 2023

19.10.2023 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28, 30 and 31.

CMP No. 14795 of 2023

Two weeks' time sought and is granted to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October 19, 2023
(Chander)