

RSA No.34 of 2023

27.02.2025 Present: Ms. Sangam vice Mr. Hem Chand
Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Harshit vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh
Jaswal, Advocate for the respondent.

Replies to CMP(M) No. 1061 of
2023 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC (for bringing
on record LRs of proforma-respondents Nos. 16
& 23 namely Smt. Achhari Devi alias Masari Diti
and Smt. Bindu Devi alias Vidya); & CMP.M
No. 1062 of 2023 (under Section 5 of Limitation
Act) and CMP No. 14795 of 2023 under Order 1
Rule 10 CPC (for deletion of name of respondent
No. 18 Anu from the array of respondent) are
awaited despite opportunity dated 22.11.2024.
Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing
which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.02.2025
(Shalini)