

Muni Lal vs. Sita Devi and others

RSA No.34 of 2023

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28, 30 and 31.

CMP(M) No.1061 & 1062 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the contesting applicants.

Let Legal Heir Certificates of proforma deceased respondents No.16 and 23 be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.14795 of 2023

List the present application along-with aforesaid two applications.

May 05, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**