

Muni Lal Vs. Sita Devi and Ors.

RSA No.34 of 2023

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2 to 11, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 28 and 30 and 31.
Respondents No.16 and 23 are stated to have died.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that objections in the applications filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No.16 and 23 shall be removed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)